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CHARGE SHEET
s 1. PERSONALDATA ) 2
1. MAME OF AGCUSED (Last, Frst M1) 2 SN 3. RANK/RATE 4., PAY GRADE
ER, JAMES JOSEPH . CPT__ 0-3
1. LRNT OR ORGANZATION _ _ﬂ,_%ﬂﬁiﬂﬁéﬂﬂﬁ —
JOINT TASK FORCE GUANTANAMO, GUANTANAMO BAY, CUBA APQ | & NIALDAT "
AE 09360 . : ; 12Dec 1997 | INDEF
PAYPERMONTH e 5, NATURE OF RESTRAINT OF ACCUBED | 9. DATE(S) MPOSED .
AASIa | b SEAIFORBIGNOUTY | & TOTAL
Pre-Trial Confinement 10 Sep - present
8 4069.50 $5000 | %411950 |
s sl CHARGES AND SFECIEICATIONS - E—
10, CHARGE: VIGLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE 972

Speoification.1: In that Captaln JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U, S, Army, Joint Task Force
Guantanamo, did, at or neer Guantanamo Bay Cuba, between on or about 30 November
2002 and on or about 9 September 2003, violate a lawful genersl order to wit:
paragraph 6(k), General Order No, 2, dated 20 December 2002, issued by Major Genoral
Geoffrey D. Miller, U. 3. Army, Commander, Jalnt Task Force, Guantanamo Bay, by
wrangfully taking classifled materials to a housing unit, ' |

Specification 2: In thet Captain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U. 8. Army, Joint Task Force
Guantanamo, did, at or near Jacksonville, FL, on or about 9 Septomber 2003, violate a
kawful general order to wit: paragraph 6(j), General Order No. 2, dated 20 December
2002, issued by Major General Geoffrey D. Miller, U. 8, Amrmy, Commander, Joint Task -
Force, Guantapamo Bay, by wrongfully transporting ¢lassified infarmation without the
proper locking containers or covers.
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- O el _2REFERRAL o -
112 NAME OF ACCUSER (Last, Fitst, M) b, GRADE r. ORGANIZATION OF ACCUSER
Pelot, Michacl : Major JIF Guattapamo
d. SIGNATURE OF AGCLISER . - a DATE :
. I ar R
AFFIDAVIT: Bofore me, the undersigned, authorized by low to adminlyter oathy in cases of this character, personally eppeared the
above named accuser this 2 .y, 0L _, 2003, and signed the foregoing changes and spedifications

Undar osth that hefehe is a person gubject to e Uniform Coda of Milltary Justiae and that hefshe either has personal inowledge of or
has Investigated the matters sat forth therein and that the same ara truo to the best ¢f his/her knowietge and beliaf,

JPaul C. IeBlane _ | J IE__E_IEH..!EM
| Typexd Neme of Offcer Organtzatien of Officer |
__ Lientenant Conmmeindet, JAGC, USN Deputy Staif Indea Advoeste
- Sondce

Gtk Capacily to Administer Outhy
(Goe B.CHL 307 0)-must bt comidisionsd pfivvad
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12. On C 'ﬁ'l‘r" 20 Q.:."J_ ,tha amadqms informed of the charges agalnst himder and of the name(s) of
the accuser(s) known to me. (See RCM, 200(a)), (Sve R.C.M, 308 if nolification cannof be made.)

Sl A e Ungal 06PRter, lomitonifib Chrelotr

Typod Name of inmsdisle Comimandor nrgm:hnﬂmdhﬂmﬁfew
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13, Tha swom chargud weérs recelved at hours, 2 __ - al
Dasignation of Command or
Officer Exeruithg Swmny Gotrtwarid Jufsdicion (Sae R.CM. £03)
-~ FOR THE'
Typed Name of Offcer Offictal Capaelty of Oifiear Sining
T Grade
g ST GO =Sz
— - vi' : .
143, DESIGNATION OF COMMAND OF CONVENING AUTHORITY | b PLACE c. DATE
Reforred for thisl to the ... court-martial comeaned by P S i
' - 20 _ subject to the following Instructions:*
- By . , of
4 Commend or Ovder
Typéd Name of Officer Officlel Crpecly of Officer Skl
Grade
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s -
FOOTNOTES ;-QEMMWWWMMMW:“M
=F. &) Eor

DUFﬁmd-ﬁ-BRnwm



T =10 =73

CHARGE SHEET
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| 8 ] SERSONALDATA
1. NAME OF AGCUSED (Laat, First, M) 2. SSN
YEE, JAMES JOSEPH,

5. UNIT OR ORGANIZATION
JOINT TASK FORCE GUANI J\NM‘TO (JTF GTMO) Guantanamo Bay Cuba,

3. RANK/RATE 4. PAY GRADE
CF1 - 0-3

n. INMAL DATE b, TERM

PO AT 09360 ‘ 12 DEC 1997 | INDEF
7. PAY PER MONT ! MTLHEGF RESTRAINT OF ACCUSED 8. DATE(S) IMPOSED
a, BASIC | ME&EQBEIQH.DLDJ___LIQI&L__._
Pre-Trial Confinement 10 SEP 03 - present
$ 4069.50 $ 50.00 4119.50 L ﬂ
R 1. ADDITIONAL CHARGES AND SPEGIFICATIONS —
10. tﬂ'ﬂ;’ I VIOLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE g9

Specification: In that Captain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U, S. Army,

Guantanamo, did on divers occasions, at or near Guantanamo Bay Cuba, between on or
about 30 November 2002 and on or about 9 September 2008, wrongfully viclate a lawful
general regulation, to wit: Department of Defense Regulation 5500.?—FI section 2-301(b),
by wrongfully using Federal Government resources for unofficial purposes that reflect
adversely on the Department of Defense or a component thereof,

computer to view and store pornographic images.
Additional Charge |I: Violation of the UCMJ, Article 107

Specification: In that Captain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U. S. Army,
Guantanamo, did, at or near Guantanamo Bay Cuba, on or about

the intent to deceive, make to (I =n official statement, to wit: answering
“yes” when asked by (R “have those CDs been cleared for release to
detainees?”, which statement was totally false, and was then known by the said Captain

JAMES JOSEPH YEE to be so false.

Joint Task Force

by using a government

Joint Task Force
2 February 2003, with
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; a, DATE

d. S|GhA

i L._PREEEBBAL___-
118, NAME OF ACCUSER (Last, Firs, M) b, GRADE c. ORGANIZATION OF AGCUSER
Blan c Paul C ) LCDR JTF Guantanamo
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AFFIDAVIT: Before me, the u

abovae named accuser this day of , 2003, and signed the

?lﬁgm, aulhorlz Iaw administer oaths in cases of thia character, :ﬁfnnaﬂy appeared tho

foregolng charges and specifications

undor oath that he/she |s a person subject to the Unnfnnn Code of Mn’hiary Justice and that hefsha either has personal knowledge of or

has investigated the matters set forth thereln and that the same are true to the best of his/her knowledgo and bellet,

Michael P. Bo¢hman JTF Guantanamo
Typed Name of Officar Organization of Offfcer
Licutenant Colonel, JA, USA _Staff Judpe Advocate

Grada and Service Officinl Capactly lo Adminfsler Orihs
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12, On <20 _the accused was informed of the charges against hirm/her and of the name(s) of

the am,:ser(aj knmun lo me, (See R.C.M, ::'rr.'}B{n,}} (See R.C.M. 308 If notification cannof be made.)

Typed Nama of Immadste Commarnfor  QOrgunization of Immediute Commander

Gradla

RECEIPT BY SUMMARY COURT-MARTIAL CONVERING AUTHORITY

13. The swomn charges were received at _ hours, _20 at

Offloer Exerelsing Summary Court-Martial Jurisdiction (See R.C.M. 403)

FOR THE'

Typed Name of Officer ' Offichal Capacdly of Officer Signing

Y. REFERRAL; SERVICE OF CHARGES

14a. DESIGNATION OF COMMAND OF CONVENING AUTHORITY | b. PLAGE ¢, DATE
Referred for trial to the  _ - court-martizl canvened by

B ; 20 ___ subject tn the following Instructions:?

] By of

Command or Order
Typed Name of Officor - - Officiat Capachy of Officer Siing
Grade r
Slgnature

20 , | {caused 1o be) served a copy hereof on (each of) the above narn-ac! accused,

-

Typed Nomae of Trial Counsel Grade of Rank of Trinl Counsel

Slgnalure
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CONTINUATION SHEET, DA FORM 458, Captain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, JOINT
TASK FORCE GUANTANAMO (JTF GTMO) Guantanamo Bay Cuba, APO AE 09360

ITEM 10 (Comnt’d):

ADDITIONAL CHARGE III: VIOLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE 133.

SPECIFICATION: |n that Captain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U. S. Army, Joint Task Force

Guantanamo, did on divers occasions, at or near Guantanamo Bay Cuba, between on or
about 30 November 2002 and on or about 9 September 2003, wrongfully and
dishonorably use a government issued computer to view and store pornographic images,

ADDITIONAL CHARGE IV: VIOLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE 134.

SPECIFICATION: |n that Captain JAMES JOSEPH YEE, U. 5. Army, Joint Task Force
Guantanamo, a married man, did on divers occasions, at or near Guantanamo Bay Cuba

and Orlando Florida, between on or about 13 July 2003 and aptember 2003,
wrongfully have sexual intercourse with USN, a woman not his

wife.
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